STUTZ ARTIANG SHINOFF & HOoL12

A Professional Corperation

=T - T ¥ T - N VU T

e N o B o B 6 S S o T O T —
® 3 & G K B N8R B8 8% I a0 R0 D s

Sunnit

STUTZ ARTIANO SHINOFF & HOLTZ

A Pr}:rfessianal Corporation M PR T

Ray J. Artiano, Esq. (State Bar No. 88916) '
James F. Holtz, Esq, (State Bar No. 95064)

Scott J. Ingold, Esq. (State Bar No. 254126)

2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200 Ft + ED
San Diego, CA 92106-6113 ' Clark of the Superor Court

Tel: (619)232-3122 .
Fax: ((619)) 232-3264 AUG - 6 204

Attorneys for Plaintiff STUTZ ARTIANO SHINOFF & HOLTZ, APC y: R. CERSOSIMO, Depity

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO - CENTRAL BRANCH

STUTZ ARTIANO SHINOFF & Case No. 37-2007-00076218-CU-DF-CTL
HOLTZ, APC,
JUDGE: Judith F. Hayes
Plaintiff, DEPT: C-68
v. | iEewEh AMENDED DEFAULT
JUDGMENT
MAURA LARKINS, and DOES 1-100,
inclusive _
‘ ' Complaint filed: 10/5/07
Defendant. Trial date; 4/3/09

Following entry of judgment on January 29, 2013, the above entitied action was heard
before the Court of Appeal, Fourth District, Division One as Case No. D063801. On appeal,
Defendant MAURA LARKINS (hereinafter “LLARKINS”} appeared in pro per. Scott ], Ingold
appeared for Plaintiff STUTZ ARTIANO SHINOFF & HOLTZ, APC (hereinafter “STUTZ”). The
Appellate opinion was filed on June 18, 2014.

As indicated in the Court of Appeal’s June 18, 2014 opinion (attached hereto as
“Exhibit A”), the Court of Appeal affirmed the Januvary 29, 2013 default judgment entered by
thié Court, but ordered that the default judgment be modified to strike the award of $10,000 in
punitive damages. Moreover, the Court of Appeal awarded Plaintiff STUTZ its costs on appeal.

- Pursuant to the Memorandum of Costs on Appeal (attached hereto as “Exhibit B”), STUTZ is

PRSPeSED] AMENDED DEFAULT JUDGMENT

GIDATAVOIAWPLASD 73434 WPD




STUTZ ARTIANG SHINOFF & HoLTz

4 Professional Corperation

(R

D a2 S o B O S (W
® 9 & 0 R BN 288 %I SES S D S

wWote 3 N o b W b

entitled to $501.54 for its costs on appeal.
Upon the opinion of the Court of Appeal in this matter, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED

ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the previous judgment be amended and that the judgment
be entered in favor of STUTZ and against LARKINS. STUTZ shall recover $30,000 in
damages, $3,364.94 in costs incurred in the Superior Court proceeding, and $501.54 in costs on

appeal, for a total judgment of $33.866.48, with interest fo run at the rate of 10% per annum.

DATED: AG -6 2014 MTH E HAYES

fudgé of the Supérior Court

[RRei@ani ] AMENDED DEFAULT JUDGMENT

GADATAVICL APLASOIR3 434 WPD




